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Metropolitan Nicholas and Holy Kursk Icon Visit 
 

Date State Parish 

July 5 – July 9  NZ 

   

Tues July 9 NSW Arrive in Sydney at 6.20pm 

Wed July 10 NSW 6pm – Strathfield Akathist 

Thurs July 11 NSW 6pm – Strathfield Cathedral Vigil 

Fri July 12 NSW 9am – Strathfield Cathedral Liturgy 

Sat July 13 NSW 6pm – Croydon Vigil 

Sun July 14 NSW 9am – Croydon Liturgy 

Mon July 15 NSW 6pm – Fairfield Akathist 

Tues July 16 NSW 6pm – Carlton Akathist 

Wed July 17 NSW 

8.30am – St John the Baptist Skete Liturgy 

11.30am – Kentlyn Convent Akathist 

6pm – Centennial Park Akathist 

Thurs July 18 NSW/VIC 9am  - Liturgy & Cabramatta Nursing Home 

Fri July 19 VIC 2pm Fly into Melbourne 

Sat July 20 VIC 5pm – Dandenong Vigil  

Sun July 21 VIC 
9am – Melbourne Cathedral Liturgy 

6pm - Geelong Akathist 

Mon July 22 VIC VIC 

Tues July 23 VIC/NSW 
2pm Fly into Sydney 

6pm – Cabramatta Matins 

Wed July 24 NSW 9am – Cabramatta Liturgy 

Thurs July 25 NSW NSW 

Fri July 26 NSW NSW – Met. Nicholas departs Sydney to US 
 

Note: 

The Kursk Icon will stay on in Australia from 27 July to 23 October and it is hoped the Icon will visit 
all parishes throughout Australia. A more comprehensive schedule will be available by 15 July. 

The following dates show where the Kursk Icon will be during this period of time. 

 

27 July – 20 August (NSW, including ACT) 

21 Aug – 19 Sep (VIC, including SA, WA and TAS) 

20 Sep – 12 Oct (QLD, including NT) 

13 Oct – 22 Oct (NSW) 


